

## **New Jersey State Parole Board**

## Resolution

Affirming quality of decision as a guiding principle

Whereas, the New Jersey State Parole Board feels compelled to make the following statement of policy;

It is *resolved* that the New Jersey State Parole Board hereby affirms as a guiding principle that all policies, rules and regulations adopted by the Board, and all actions taken by the agency's senior management, supervisory personnel, and staff be adopted or taken in a manner that complies with all applicable statutes and other law, and in a manner that is designed to enhance the quality of decisions being made by Board members and others with respect to parole release, revocation, supervision and re-entry.

It is *further resolved* that a completed printed copy of this resolution be given to every employee of the agency and that a complete copy of the resolution be placed on the agency's website.

Adopted by unanimous vote of the New Jersey State Parole Board on the sixteenth day of August in the year 2006.

John D'Amico, Jr.

Chairman